10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Introduced by MIKE LOWRY

{8-58
ORDINANCE NO. 3566

AN ORDINANCE making a transfer of

funds from the Stadium Floor Trench
Covers project to the Stadium Artificial
Turf project in the amount of $164,000;
amending and revising the 1978 Capital
Improvement Budget and amending Ordinance
No. 3492, Section 72, Attachment No. 1,
as amended and declaring an emergency.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a transfer

of funds from the Stadium Floor Trench Covers C.I.P. project no.
005016 to the Stadium Artificial Turf C.I.P. project no. 005017
in the amount of $164,000.

SECTION 2. The project information sheets attached hereto

are adopted to amend and revise the King County 1978 Capital
Improvement Budget; amending Ordinance No. 3492, Section 72,
Attachment No. 1, as amended.

SECTION 3. The County Council finds as a fact and declares

that an emergency exists and that this ordinance is necessary for
the immediate preservation of public peace, health or safety or
for the support of County government and its existing public .
institutions. [

s

’7
INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time thiscg,‘J day of

s,

?/LL/(&/& ,1978. ya )
‘-, // ‘
PASShﬁ/;hlscizilzﬂday 0f__ 1l AAS 41978 .

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

VR
3 R

Chairman

ATTEST: L , ,
e S ﬁEPUTY

Clork offthe\Counc1l
APPROVED thlsgﬁ day o%«w7 ,1978.
// g

_—‘Kizéjgéunty Exi;ﬁtive
/ N




ium Floor Trench Covers

o,

—

-754\
Council District: No. 5 ; o \ 5 lg
CIP Planning Area: Seattle =3 N AN
aL £ €§
Pier 52
s turf installation and utility trenches that are JE—\ .
gs. Due to the wood warping, breaking and Pier 51 12 IANEHEAAY
s -do not properly cover the trenches now. This 1n20n rarnoi stanon =3 “ i
de for the replacement of the wood covers . | Frer 50 z S. WASHINGT
Pmr49TW z; ) EER %%
] - v X *1S. MAIN ST.
Pier 48 2
4 T ) R
Pier 47 % < @ P\ |S. JACKSON ST.
B = " — e
s 5 2 %E]\D It
14 W Tt "
Dot 2 o oll_. gl 2
< O z oo S S. | WELLEF
O o~ o @
Status: Prer 44 O gl . ui P 2
w > [ <
5 > < zl ¢
' ~'f <\ E il &
183,000 —_— : ® P
) Pierds 5 é ;:,%O S_DEARBORN |-
‘ 4#6% ‘ l
VM gPERATICNS DFPARTMENT PRIOQRITY REQUEST 3
M FAMAGEMEMNT LOCATION = 201 S50UTH KING STREET
ITY EVENTS v % CIP PLANNING AREA - 003 SEATTLE
TIES , ' LAOUNCIL DISTRICY = 005
LING £ RENOVATICN
PRIGKAM PROJECTIGN IN THOUSANDS QF DUOLLARS
ERILA YRS e XISTING 1978 EXEIERMEERF R XXX RY KRR R R NR R A ¥R RRS
EXPENC ITURES RUCGET RECTOMMEMNOED 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983
' 18,810
190
L 19,000
19,000
EC FUND BAL 19,000
L 19,000
19,000 ¢ 19,000 - avarLasLe - PENDING )

Pana TIT-112AK



TWAVE ANULTACLAL WUKE b

Council! District:  No. 5 | %\ TNGH
er 53

e CIP Planning Area: Seattje _ |
s of artificial turf to -
configurations. This o SR SR P52
version time, improve S SRR :
rther deterioration of s
configuration. T e - |
, N S S. WASHIN(
; Fier 49 | : Sz = l
. . S %,
Pier 48 \ *}'S. MAIN ST
S % !
! Prer 47 'é ¢ |S. JACKSON §T.
g ‘ Pier 46 e i X r‘h‘ ;’ Zr:’.r':m
| ?,‘) 3 D ~J D v
H * Prer 45 o Siiriow R T w!
| 3 e g g
e i rATON 5. < WELL
Status ! Prer as @ o
Emergency ll u>J g : 3
B P A TR NI oY E ;
. S S ] % z
78:  $164,000 ¥ Perd3 s z 7525 S _DEARBOR
< 0, i 4
i ‘ ‘v)'\s'ﬂ) I l]
- e B L - {
ium Operations ~ AGENCY 26 RESPONSIBLE ORG 2087 ]
WT['tMaga%"tmnt DEPARTMENT ZPORIIOSRITtYh l}(E,QUESS'I;; ¢ ;
unity tvents LOCATION oUth Ring Street G
Tities : ' CIP PLANNING AREA 003 Seattle ;
deling & Renovation i COUNCIL DISTRICT 005 ‘
* % % x % CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS * * * * * % % PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* * * i
PRIOR YEAR EXISTING 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 ' !
EXPENDITURES  BUDGET REQUEST :
[
164,000
S
164,000
g. unencumbered fund balance 164,000

E $ 164,000
$ 164,000 PENDING  §




